6 7
ECA 4000
Product Information ECA 4000  11/2021 Product Information ECA 4000  11/2021
ECA 4400 series
Absolute angle encoder with high accuracy
• Steel scale drum with three-point centering or centering collar
• Consists of a scanning head and scale drum
• Also for safety-related applications

Yaskawa
Serial Interface
Ordering designation EnDat22 Fanuc05 Mit03-4 Pana02 YEC07
Clock frequency  16 MHz –
Calculation time tcal  5 µs –
Functional safety
for applications with up to
• SIL 2 as per EN 61508
(further basis for testing:
IEC 61800-5-3)
• Category 3, PL “d” as per
EN ISO 13849-1:2015
–
PFH  20 · 10–9
(up to 6000 m above sea level)
–
Electrical connection Cable (1 m or 3 m) with
8-pin M12 coupling (male) or 15-pin D-sub connector
Cable length1)  100 m ≤ 50 m ≤ 30 m ≤ 50 m
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V
Power consumption (max.) At 3.6 V: 700 mW
At 14 V: 800 mW
At 3.6 V: 850 mW
At 14 V: 950 mW
Current consumption (typical) At 5 V: 90 mA
(without load)
At 5 V: 100 mA
(without load)
Vibration 55 to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
 200 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
 200 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
≤  500 m/s² (EN 60068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s² (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –10 °C to 70 °C2) –10 °C to 70 °C
Protection EN 605293) IP67
Mass  Scanning head
  Connecting cable
  M12 coupling
  D-sub connector
18 g (without cable)
20 g/m
15 g
32 g
1) With HEIDENHAIN cable; clock frequency  8 MHz
2) With drum outside diameter 104.63 mm: +10 °C to 70 °C